

October 28, 2019

Welcome to our Halloween Week News from the Triangle Sports Commission

WE NEED YOUR VOTE!

Triangle Sports Commission supporters, we need your vote.

Hill Carrow, Volunteer CEO of the TSC has been nominated by readers of Sports Events Magazine for a Readers Choice Award. Hill has been nominated in the category of Planners and Industry Professionals to Watch in 2020.



Hill's leadership of recent Triangle Sports

Commission events such as Curling Night in America and NBC Sports Network's Sticks & Stones has been recognized, as well as his upcoming work leading the 2020 USA Water Polo Olympic Development Program Eastern Championships, 2020 Toyota U.S. Figure Skating Championships, 2020 College Club Swimming National Championships, 2020 USA Masters Games, and 2020 USA Track & Field Outdoor National Championships, among others.

To cast your vote for Hill and the Triangle Sports Commission, please follow these directions:

• Vote for Planners and Industry Professionals to Watch in 2020 by clicking the box beside the choice "Hill Carrow – CEO, Triangle Sports Commission and Founder & CEO, Sports & Properties, Inc.

Please click **HERE** to vote.

DEADLINE: Voting ends at 6pm EDT on Halloween, Thursday, October 31, 2019 – that's this Thursday! – so please cast your vote today!

WE'RE LOOKING FOR GOOD VOLUNTEERS

On **Saturday, December 14, 2019**, the Triangle Sports Commission is hosting two games of the North Carolina High School Athletic Association (**NCHSAA**) **Football**

Championships at Duke University's Wallace Wade Stadium. This will be the third year that the TSC has served as playoff partners with Duke University Athletics on the playoffs.

Like every event the TSC does, we need **volunteers** to help ensure the success of the Championships. Volunteer areas include hospitality staffing for Coaches Hospitality and VIP/Sponsor Hospitality, Team Liaison with each team in the finals, ticket takers at the west side entry areas, as well as some floating volunteers to assist wherever needed in the above areas.



Volunteer hours will be from noon to 10pm if games are in the afternoon/evening, and likely from 8am to 6pm if in the morning/afternoon – final schedules for which will be determined closer to the event date. If you would not be able to be a volunteer for the entire 10 hour period, we expect to have shifts of 5 hours each (or one shift per game) to assist with scheduling the number of volunteers needed.

If you are interested in serving as a volunteer for the Championships, please email info@trianglesportscommission.com and let us know. You can even express a preference to work in one of the specific volunteer positions described above.

Thank you in advance for your vote and offering to serve as an NCHSAA Championships volunteer. Have a Happy Halloween!

Thank You To Our Local Sponsors















Join Our Mailing List

See what's happening on our social sites



